

**FINANCIAL EVALUATION / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT**

**COMPARATIVE STATEMENT :**

1. Name of Procuring Agency: University of Health Sciences Lahore
2. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding Procedure under clause 38, (2) (a) of PPRA Rule 2014 (Amended)
3. Title of Procurement: Tender for Renovation/Alteration/Addition of Bio-Medica Office & Medical Journalism Department at City Campus, UHS
4. Date & Time of Bid Closing: 09-12-2024 - 03:00 PM
5. Date & Time of Bid Opening: 09-12-2024 - 03:30 PM
6. Financial Opening: 20-01-2025
7. No. of bids received: 01

**Approved Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,027,512/-**

Sr No	Item(s)/Specification	Unit	Required Quantity	Bidder Name	
				Unit Price	Total Price
1	Providing and fixing partition, including frame work:- Plywood 1/4" (6mm Thick)	Sft.	430.8	471.0	202,906.80
2	Glazing with plate glass 1/4" (6 mm) thick including the cost of deodar wood fillets and putty:-	Sft.	24	488.0	11,712.00
3	P/F PVC wall paneling PVC laminated sheet 10" wide molded strip (Imported Malaysian) i/c H-Shape jointing strip corner gola best quality and chemical paist for jointing for joints stc complete in all respect as approved by the engineer in-charge complete i/c cost of Labour & material.	Sft.	1924.8	128.0	246,374.40
4	Providing and fixing false ceiling comprising of Gypsum Board laminated sheet of size 2'x2'/2'x3'/3'x3'of specified design and thickness i/c cost of fixtures i.e galvanized angle 1" x 1" at wall sides, galvanized tee 1 1/2" x 1" and 1 1/2" x 1" both at 4' c/c ( made of Taiwan CKM or equivalent), hanging with G.I/Copper wire 16 SWG, G.I hook, Rawal Plug etc complete in all respects as approved and directed by the Engineer Incharge. 6 mm thick	Sft.	1038.59	135.0	140,209.65
5	P/F Roller Blinds Consisting of Aluminum Channel / Frame with chain roof gari weights imported fabric including fixing and labour charges complete in all respect as approved by the Engineer Incharge	Sft.	213	356.0	75,828.00
6	Providing and fixing Imported Mortise Lever Handle Lock with back plate (Machine, Cylinders, Lever Handles (Pair) and back plate (Pair) )of approved quality, design & finish, including the cost of all accessories to complete the job as shown on drawing and as per specification, complete in all respect, as approved and directed by the Engineer Incharge.	No.	3	4,100.0	12,300.00

*[Handwritten Signature]*

Sr No	Item(s)/Specification	Unit	Required Quantity	Bidder Name	
				1	
7	Removing door with chowkat:	No.	2	640.0	1,280.00
8	Providing and fixing 2" wide MS/ GI Chowkat singel/ double rebate made of 16 SWG MS sheet pressed/ welded/ supported with M.S. flat 1-1/4" x1/8" i/c 6" long M.S. Flat 1" x 1/8" holdfasts (6-Nos) welded/ screwed, punching of lock hole covered with MS Box, coating with anti rust paint including filling with cement sand mortar (1:8) and embedding holdfast in cement concrete (1:2:4), complete in all respect as approved and directed by Engineer Incharge.	Sft.	45.5	770.0	35,035.00
9	1/2" Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20' (6.00 m) height.	Sft.	30.24	45.0	1,360.80
10	French polish on old work	Sft.	760	37.0	28,120.00
11	Preparing surface and painting with emulsion paint:- Two Coats	Sft.	30.24	27.0	816.48
12	Providing and fixing automatic hydraulic operated door closer imported heavy duty complete in all respect as approved and directed by the Engineer Incharge.	No.	3	4,000.0	12,000.00
13	R/O round shape SMD Ceiling light 17 Watt 6" dia i/c heatsun magnet, Electronic choka, heat proof glass cover and fitting charges complete in all respects	No.	20	1,350.0	27,000.00
14	Supply and erection of single core PVC insulated copper conductor cables, in prelaidd PVC pipe/M.S. conduit/G.I pipe/wooden strip batten/wooden casing an capping/G.I. wire/trenches (rate for cables only):- a) 250/440 volts, PVC Insulated: i) 3/0.74 mm (3/0.029")	Rft.	600	30.0	18,000.00
15	P/F PVC double layer Switch kit Face plate with specified switch holes i/c the cost of switches / sockets / dimmer made of Hi-Life/ Bush/ Schneider or approved equivalent manufacturer, screws complete as approved and directed by the Engineer Incharge	No.	7	1,300.0	9,100.00



